Notice on Amendment of Bidding Document for Procurement of the Designing, Printing and Supply of 400 Million Pieces of Nepalese Rupees 100 Denomination Circulation Banknotes, Contract Identification No. 01/075/76 (First Amendment)

## Nepal Rastra Bank Currency Management Department

The address of Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department and Nepal Rastra Bank, Banking Office has been changed from Singhmahal Thapathali, Kathmandu to Nepal Rastra Bank, Central Office, Baluwatar, Kathmandu with effect from 2 December 2018. All the relevant sections/provisions of the bidding document have been amended as follows:

<b>Existing Provisions</b>	Amended Provisions
Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Thapathali, Kathmandu, Nepal Telephone Number: 977-1-4101729 Fascimile Number: 977-1-4249541 Email: noteprocurement@nrb.org.np	Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Central Office Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal Telephone Number: 977-1-4441045; 4419804; 4419805; 4419807; 4410201; 4410158; 4411250 Fascimile Number: 977-1-4441050 Email: noteprocurement@nrb.org.np
Nepal Rastra Bank Banking Office, Thapathali, Kathmandu	Nepal Rastra Bank Banking Office, Central Office Baluwatar, Kathmandu

Date: 14 December 2018

2062/05/25